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Legal Status within Location of M.D. University

Canada

Outside
Canada

Total

Canadian citizens/permanent residents

Visa

SUBTOTAL

Canadian citizens/permanent residents

Visa

SUBTOTAL

Canadian citizens/permanent residents Total
Visa Total

Grand Total

PGY-1

3038

1
3049
724

151
875
3762
162
3924

Table F-1
LEGAL STATUS
All trainees by location of M.D. degree and rank - 2024-25

PGY-2

3030

6

3036
601
144
745
3631
150
3781

PGY-3

2053

3

2056
278
138
416
2331
141
2472

Residents
PGY-4 PGY-5

1656 1612
7 1
1663 1613
219 197
141 133
360 330
1875 1809
148 134
2023 1943

PGY-6 PGY-7
322 99
322 g

38 16
42 19
80 35
360 115
42 19
402 134

Sub-
Total

11810
28
11838
2073
768
2841
13883
796
14679

Fellows

Fellow

544

1

545
456
2690
3146
1000
2691
3691

Total

12354
29
12383
2529
3458
5987
14883
3487
18370



